Council bv nresentation of a treasurv receint showinff navment intn the niihlir treasnrv of a

9. Provisional suretv

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents, a bid bond established according
to the model indicated in the Tender Document and in the amount of one hundred and fîfty
thousand (150,000) CFA Francs issued by one of the first-rate banks approved by the Minister
responsible for Finance.
The provisional bond will be automatically released no later than one hundred and thirty (30)
days after the publication of the results of the call for tenders for unsuccessful bidders.